

**CS no. 1184/17**

**K B Interior Services VS Reliance Life Insurance Co. Ltd**

**27.09.2021**

**Present:** None for plaintiff.

Ld Proxy counsel for defendant present through VC.

Ld proxy counsel for defendant submits that main counsel had died because of Covid.

Put up for purpose fixed on **18.02.2022**.

**(MUNISH MARKAN)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**27.09.2021**

**At this stage after the matter is taken up, Sh. Devayesh Rout, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff appears through VC.**

**Put up on date already fixed i.e 18.02.2022.**

**(MUNISH MARKAN)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**27.09.2021**