

CS 1184/17

**K B INTERIOR SERVICES PVT LTD Vs. RELIANCE LIFE INSURANCE
CO. LTD**

18.02.2022

*Matter taken up today in compliance of the Order No.
67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.*

Present: Sh. Bholu Dayal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

An application for substitution of AR on behalf of the plaintiff company
has been filed.

Put up for appearance/arguments on the pending application/framing of
issues on **03.09.2022**.

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
18.02.2022

At this stage after the matter has been taken up, Ms. Anchal Goswami,
Ld counsel for the defendant appeared through VC and noted the proceedings.

Put up on date fixed i.e **03.09.2022**.

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
18.02.2022