

CS No. 1184/17

KB Interior Services Vs. Reliance Life Insurance Co. Ltd.

06.03.2023

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Charanpreet for he plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajesh Kandari for the defendant.

Matter is listed today for framing of issues as well as disposal of application as moved by the defendant on 15.10.2020. I have considered the application. As the issues are yet to be framed, the suit is at initial stage and considering the reasons assigned in the application and for proper adjudication of the dispute, the application stands allowed. Documents stands taken on record. However considering the delay of around 1 and ½ years in moving the application defendant is burdened with a cost of Rs. 2000/-, to be paid to the plaintiff on or before next date of hearing.

Pleadings are stated to be complete and Ld counsels for the parties submit that the issues may be framed.

From the pleadings, following issues are hereby framed:-

ISSUES:-

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to recovery of Rs. 6,40,932/-, as prayed for? **OPP.**
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the interest on the above amount and if yes at what rate and for what period? **OPP.**
3. Relief.

No other issue arise or pressed.

List of witnesses be filed by both the parties within 15 days with copies to each other. Evidence by way of affidavit

be filed by the plaintiff on or before next date of hearing with advance copy, to be supplied atleast on week before next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **07.08.2023**

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
06.03.2023