

CS 1184/17

**K B INTERIOR SERVICES PVT LTD Vs. RELIANCE
LIFE INSURANCE CO. LTD.**

07.08.2023

Present: Sh. Vikrant Ballav Sharan, Ld counsel for the
plaintiff.

Sh. Rajesh Kandari, Ld counsel for the defendant.

Affidavit of admission and denial, one application
u/O 6 Rule 17 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC along with proposed
amended written statement and an application seeking framing of
additional issues were filed by the defendants in between the
dates of hearing i.e. on 04.08.2023. Copy supplied.

One application as was moved by the plaintiff for
change of AR on 18.02.2023. Copy supplied.

Previous cost paid by the defendant.

Relist the matter for reply and arguments on the
applications as well as for PE now on 07.11.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
07.08.2023