

**CS 1184/17**

**K B INTERIOR SERVICES PVT LTD Vs. RELIANCE  
LIFE INSURANCE CO. LTD.**

**07.11.2023**

Present: Sh. Deepak, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Rajesh Bhandari, Ld counsel for the defendants.

Considered the last orders.

Some more time sought by Ld counsel for the plaintiff to file reply to the application as was moved by the defendant. Advance copy of the reply, if any, be supplied to the opposite side at least two weeks in advance.

Relist the matter for PE now on 04.03.2024.

**(Gaurav Rao)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**07.11.2023**