

CS No.1184/17
K B Interior Services Pvt Ltd Vs. Reliance Life
Insurance Co. Ltd

07.11.2024

Present : Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff.

Mr. Rajesh Kadari, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Application under Section 151 CPC for rejection/dismissal of written statement and reply to the application under Order 6 Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC are filed by Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.

Copies are supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that he will file reply to the above application.

Matter is adjourned.

Let advance copy of the reply to the above application be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff atleast 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

To come up for arguments on the pending applications on 30.04.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
07.11.2024