

CS No.1184/17
K B Interior Services Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Reliance Life
Insurance Co. Ltd.

30.04.2025

Present: Mr. Aditya Kumar Jha, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff through VC.

None for the defendants.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he is not aware of the proceedings of this case. He points out that the order passed on the last date of hearing has not been uploaded on the Court's website.

Record is perused.

The Stenographers have directed to ensure that all ordersheets are uploaded on the Court's website.

As no one has appeared on behalf of the defendants and since Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff is not prepared to address arguments, matter is adjourned for arguments on pending application to 10.11.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
30.04.2025