

CS No. 1184/17

K B Interior Services Pvt Ltd Vs. Reliance Life Insurance Co.Ltd

10.11.2025

Present: Mr. Kapil Saini, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Rajesh Kandari, Ld. Counsel for the defendants  
through VC.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the defendant that one application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC moved on behalf of defendant for amendment in the written statement and the other application for framing of additional issues moved on behalf of defendant is pending disposal.

It is submitted on behalf of plaintiff that application moved on behalf of defendant for framing of additional issues has not yet been supplied to the plaintiff. Let the same be supplied within one week.

Put up for arguments on the above-mentioned application on 13.03.2026.

At this stage, it is pointed by Reader of the court that application under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC, application for substitution of AR u/s 151 CPC and reply to the application u/s 151 CPC for rejection/dismissal of written statement are filed by Ld. Counsel for the defendants in between the dates. Let copies of the same be also supplied to the plaintiff.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
10.11.2025