

CS 1184/17

K B INTERIOR SERVICES PVT LTD Vs. RELIANCE LIFE  
INSURANCE CO. LTD

13.03.2026

Present: Mr. Aditya Kumar Jha, Ld. proxy Counsel for  
plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of plaintiff to give  
reply to the application of defendant moved u/O 6 Rule 17 of  
CPC on the ground that copy of application is supplied on behalf  
defendant yesterday only and hence time is required to file reply  
of the application.

Considering the submission, put up for reply and  
arguments on the above application on 13.08.2026. Advance  
copy of reply be given to defendant at least 15 days before next  
date of hearing.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
13.03.2026

At this stage Mr. Rajesh Kandari, Ld. counsel for  
defendant has appeared and apprised about the proceedings and  
next date of hearing.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
13.03.2026